and subject to the approval of the Central Government, if required 
and such other approvals as may be necessary, approval of the 
Shareholders be and is hereby accorded for revision in Special 
Allowance to be paid to Mr. Yoshifumi Iida, President & CEO of 
the  Company (DIN 07136925), at  not exceeding Rs. 12,00,000/- 
(Rupees Twelve Lac only) per month effective  February 01, 2016.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the other components of 
remuneration and terms of appointment of Mr. Yoshifumi Iida, as 
approved at the Annual General Meeting of the Company held on 
August 12, 2015 shall remain the same.

[...]

payment of remuneration to Mr. Vinay Mittal, Whole Time Director 
(DIN 05242535), for the period from 01.04.2016 to 31.03.2017 
(both days inclusive), as recommended by the Nomination and 
Remuneration Committee, as per the following particulars:

Basic Salary	 Rs. 2,68,297 (Rupees two lakh 
sixty eight thousand two hundred 
ninety seven only) per month.

Perquisites	

Housing Allowance	 Rs. 1,34,149/- (Rupees one lakh 
thirty four thousand one hundred 
forty nine only) per month.

Special Allowance	 Rs. 2,08,010/- (Rupees two lakh 
eight thousand ten only) per 
month.

Medical reimbursement	 Rs. 1,250/- (Rupees one thousand 
two hundred fifty only) per month.

Child Education	 Rs. 200/- (Rupees two hundred 
only) per month.

Washing Allowance	 Rs. 2,000/- (Rupees two thousand 
only) per month.

Food Allowance	 Rs. 3,000/- (Rupees three thousand 
only) per month.

Entertainment Reimbursement	 Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees five thousand 
only) per month.

Leave Travel Concession	 Rs. 33,537/- (Rupees thirty three 
thousand five hundred thirty seven 
only) per month.

Club Fee	 One Club.

Personal Accident Insurance	 As per Company policy.

Medical Insurance	 As per Company policy.

Car (including driver, 
maintenance and Fuel)	 As per Company policy.

Telephone	 As per Company policy.

Provident Fund	 As per Company policy.

[...]

Interest Subsidy on Housing Loan	 As per Company policy.

Variable Pay	 As per Company policy.

and the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014 (including 
any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof, for the 
time being in force), the remuneration of Rs. 1,15,000/- (Rupees 
One Lakh Fifteen Thousand only) (exclusive of Service Tax and 
reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses incurred by them for 
carrying out the audit), payable to  M/s Rakesh Singh & Co., Cost 
Accountants who were appointed as the Cost Auditors of the 
Company by the Board of Directors, for conducting  audit of the

[...]

On the recommendation of the Audit Committee, the 
Board of Directors appointed M/s. Rakesh Singh & Co. as the 
Cost Auditors of the Company to conduct audit of cost records 
maintained by the Company for the Financial Year 2016-17, at 
a remuneration of Rs. 1,15,000.00 (Rupees One Lakh Fifteen 
Thousand only) (exclusive of Service Tax and reimbursement 
of out-of-pocket expenses incurred by them for carrying out the 
audit). The Auditors have furnished a certificate regarding their 
eligibility for appointment as Cost Auditors of the Company. The 
remuneration to the cost auditor requires your ratification and